Rev. 7
Safety Certified Multilayer
Ceramic Chip Capacitor
RoHS
MERITEK
MSK/MSH Series
(X1/Y2, X2/Y3)
FEATURES

 Other electronic equipment for lighting or surge protection and
isolation.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
SPECIFICATIONS
Dielectric C0G(NPO) X7R
Size 1808 1808, 1812, 2211
Rated voltage (WVDC) 250VAC 250VAC
Capacitance range*
X1/Y2 Class 3pF ~ 270pF X1/Y2 Class 130pF ~ 2200pF
X2/Y3 Class 3pF ~ 1000pF X2/Y3 Class 150pF ~ 5600pF
Capacitance tolerance
Cap≤5pF: B (±0.1pF), C (±0.25pF)
5pF<Cap<10pF: C (±0.25pF), D (±0.5pF)
Cap≥10pF: F (±1%), G (±2%), J (±5%),K (±10%)
K (±10%), M (±20%)
Tan δ*(Tangent of loss angle)
Cap<30pF: D.F≤1/(400+20C)
Cap≥30pF: D.F≤0.10%
≤2.5%
Insulation resistance at 500VDC for 60
seconds
≥100GΩ or R·C≥1000
whichever is smaller
≥10GΩ or R·C≥500Ω-F whichever
is smaller
Operating temperature -55 to +125°C
Capacitance characteristic ±30ppm / ºC ±15%
Termination (Cu or Ag) / Ni / Sn (lead-free termination)
* C0G(NPO): Apply 1.0±0.2Vrms, 1.0MHz±10%, at 25°C ambient temperature
X7R: Apply 1.0±0.2Vrms, 1.0kHz±10%, at 25°C ambient temperature
 MSK 08 X 101 K 302
Series number
Code MSK MSH
Type X1/Y2 X2/Y3
Dimension
Code 08 12 21
Size (inch) 1808 1812 2211
Dielectric
Code N X
 NPO X7R
Capacitance
Capacitance express in microfarads (pF)
First two digits are significant figures
Third digit denoted number of zero
i.e. 101=100pF
Capacitance Tolerance
Code F G J K M
Tolerance ±1.0% ±2.0% ±5.0% ±10% ±20%
Safety Class
Code 302 502
X2/Y3
(impulse 2.5kV)
X1/Y2
(impluse 5.0kV)
MERITEK capacitors are designed for surge or
lightning immunity in moderm facsimile and other
equipments.The capacitors of series MSK are
class X1/Y2 compliant respectively.
The green type capacitors in MSK and MSH
series are manufactured by using environmentally
friendly materials without lead or cadmium.
The terminations are composed of plated nickel
and pure tin to feature the superior leaching
resistance during soldering
C US
 File Number - E197475
Rev. 7
Safety Certified Multilayer
Ceramic Chip Capacitor
RoHS
MERITEK
MSK/MSH Series
(X1/Y2, X2/Y3)